

RUSK COUNTY FOREST ADMINISTRATOR

311 Miner Ave. E.
S-115
Ladysmith, WI 54848



PHONE (715) 532-2113
FAX (715) 532-2138
E-MAIL jkoslowski@ruskcountywi.us

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: 1-18

Ted Strzok
Northwest Hardwoods
Burmeister Logging
Paul Wojcik, PAW LLC

Winning Bid

132,625.00
119,130.00
101,962.00
99,400.00

Ted Strzok			Burmeister Logging			Paul Wojcik, PAW LLC			Northwest Hardwoods						
		Inc <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>			Inc <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>			Inc <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>			Inc <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>				
10-AS	55	325.000	17,875.00	10-AS	55	176.000	9,680.00	10-AS	55	190.000	10,450.00	10-AS	55	316.000	17,380.00
10-BA	60	210.000	12,600.00	10-BA	60	176.000	10,560.00	10-BA	60	180.000	10,800.00	10-BA	60	185.000	11,100.00
10-MH	90	375.000	33,750.00	10-MH	90	325.000	29,250.00	10-MH	90	300.000	27,000.00	10-MH	90	375.000	33,750.00
10-MX	2	200.000	400.00	10-MX	2	176.000	352.00	10-MX	2	180.000	360.00	10-MX	2	175.000	350.00
10-OR	64	425.000	27,200.00	10-OR	64	355.000	22,720.00	10-OR	64	360.000	23,040.00	10-OR	64	450.000	28,800.00
20-BA	150	34.000	5,100.00	20-BA	150	10.500	1,575.00	20-BA	150	10.000	1,500.00	20-BA	150	10.000	1,500.00
20-MX	1050	34.000	35,700.00	20-MX	1050	26.500	27,825.00	20-MX	1050	25.000	26,250.00	20-MX	1050	25.000	26,250.00
Bid Total:			132,625.00	Bid Total:			101,962.00	Bid Total:			99,400.00	Bid Total:			119,130.00

RUSK COUNTY FOREST ADMINISTRATOR

311 Miner Ave. E.
S-115
Ladysmith, WI 54848



PHONE (715) 532-2113
FAX (715) 532-2138
E-MAIL jkoslowski@ruskcountywi.us

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: 2-18

Ted Strzok

Winning Bid

81,850.00

Ted Strzok		Inc <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
10-AS	48 225.000	10,800.00
10-BA	45 175.000	7,875.00
10-MH	61 325.000	19,825.00
10-MX	3 200.000	600.00
10-OR	20 350.000	7,000.00
20-BA	175 26.000	4,550.00
20-MX	1200 26.000	31,200.00
Bid Total:		81,850.00

RUSK COUNTY FOREST ADMINISTRATOR

311 Miner Ave. E.
S-115
Ladysmith, WI 54848



PHONE (715) 532-2113
FAX (715) 532-2138
E-MAIL jkoslowski@ruskcountywi.us

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **3-18**

Kendall Logging	88,100.00 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Winning Bid
Northwest Hardwoods	87,435.00 <input type="checkbox"/>	
Futurewood Corporation	75,379.75 <input type="checkbox"/>	
Kreier Forest Products	75,205.00 <input type="checkbox"/>	

Kendall Logging			Northwest Hardwoods			Kreier Forest Products			Futurewood Corporation						
		Inc <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>			Inc <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>			Inc <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>			Inc <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>				
10-AS	25	275.000	6,875.00	10-AS	25	265.000	6,625.00	10-AS	25	175.000	4,375.00	10-AS	25	175.000	4,375.00
10-BA	11	175.000	1,925.00	10-BA	11	175.000	1,925.00	10-BA	11	175.000	1,925.00	10-BA	11	175.000	1,925.00
10-MH	11	350.000	3,850.00	10-MH	11	325.000	3,575.00	10-MH	11	300.000	3,300.00	10-MH	11	300.000	3,300.00
10-MX	2	175.000	350.00	10-MX	2	175.000	350.00	10-MX	2	175.000	350.00	10-MX	2	175.000	350.00
10-OR	109	400.000	43,600.00	10-OR	109	440.000	47,960.00	10-OR	109	350.000	38,150.00	10-OR	109	350.000	38,150.00
20-BA	75	28.000	2,100.00	20-BA	75	10.000	750.00	20-BA	75	10.000	750.00	20-BA	75	10.230	767.25
20-MX	1050	28.000	29,400.00	20-MX	1050	25.000	26,250.00	20-MX	1050	25.100	26,355.00	20-MX	1050	25.250	26,512.50
Bid Total:			88,100.00	Bid Total:			87,435.00	Bid Total:			75,205.00	Bid Total:			75,379.75

RUSK COUNTY FOREST ADMINISTRATOR

311 Miner Ave. E.
S-115
Ladysmith, WI 54848



PHONE (715) 532-2113
FAX (715) 532-2138
E-MAIL jkoslowski@ruskcountywi.us

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: 4-18

Ted Strzok

Winning Bid

61,225.00

Ted Strzok		Inc <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
10-AS	14 275.000	3,850.00
10-BA	18 175.000	3,150.00
10-MH	24 350.000	8,400.00
10-MX	3 250.000	750.00
10-OR	83 425.000	35,275.00
20-BA	50 28.000	1,400.00
20-MX	300 28.000	8,400.00
Bid Total:		61,225.00

RUSK COUNTY FOREST ADMINISTRATOR

311 Miner Ave. E.
S-115
Ladysmith, WI 54848



PHONE (715) 532-2113
FAX (715) 532-2138
E-MAIL jkoslowski@ruskcountywi.us

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: 5-18

	Winning Bid
Ted Strzok	62,860.00 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Country Forest Product	51,298.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Northwest Hardwoods	50,925.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Randy Crank	42,160.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Burmeister Logging	40,770.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Paul Wojcik, PAW LLC	40,555.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Darin Duncan Logging	38,870.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Futurewood Corporation	38,123.00 <input type="checkbox"/>

Ted Strzok			Randy Crank			Country Forest Product			Darin Duncan Logging			Burmeister Logging			
		Inc <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>			Inc <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>			Inc <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>			Inc <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>			Inc <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
10-AS	70	370.000	25,900.00	10-AS	70	195.000	13,650.00	10-AS	70	325.000	22,750.00	10-AS	70	180.000	12,600.00
10-BA	37	230.000	8,510.00	10-BA	37	195.000	7,215.00	10-BA	37	199.000	7,363.00	10-BA	37	175.000	6,475.00
10-MH	20	400.000	8,000.00	10-MH	20	300.000	6,000.00	10-MH	20	315.000	6,300.00	10-MH	20	300.000	6,000.00
10-MX	1	250.000	250.00	10-MX	1	195.000	195.00	10-MX	1	175.000	175.00	10-MX	1	175.000	175.00
10-OR	6	450.000	2,700.00	10-OR	6	350.000	2,100.00	10-OR	6	385.000	2,310.00	10-OR	6	370.000	2,220.00
20-BA	100	35.000	3,500.00	20-BA	100	18.000	1,800.00	20-BA	100	24.000	2,400.00	20-BA	100	10.000	1,000.00
20-MX	400	35.000	14,000.00	20-MX	400	28.000	11,200.00	20-MX	400	25.000	10,000.00	20-MX	400	26.000	10,400.00
Bid Total:			62,860.00	Bid Total:			42,160.00	Bid Total:			51,298.00	Bid Total:			38,870.00
Northwest Hardwoods			Inc <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Paul Wojcik, PAW LLC			Inc <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Futurewood Corporation			Inc <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>				
10-AS	70	326.000	22,820.00	10-AS	70	195.000	13,650.00	10-AS	70	175.000	12,250.00				
10-BA	37	190.000	7,030.00	10-BA	37	180.000	6,660.00	10-BA	37	175.000	6,475.00				
10-MH	20	375.000	7,500.00	10-MH	20	300.000	6,000.00	10-MH	20	300.000	6,000.00				
10-MX	1	175.000	175.00	10-MX	1	195.000	195.00	10-MX	1	175.000	175.00				
10-OR	6	400.000	2,400.00	10-OR	6	375.000	2,250.00	10-OR	6	350.000	2,100.00				
20-BA	100	10.000	1,000.00	20-BA	100	10.000	1,000.00	20-BA	100	10.230	1,023.00				
20-MX	400	25.000	10,000.00	20-MX	400	27.000	10,800.00	20-MX	400	25.250	10,100.00				
Bid Total:			50,925.00	Bid Total:			40,555.00	Bid Total:			38,123.00				

RUSK COUNTY FOREST ADMINISTRATOR

311 Miner Ave. E.
S-115
Ladysmith, WI 54848



PHONE (715) 532-2113
FAX (715) 532-2138
E-MAIL jkoslowski@ruskcountywi.us

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: 7-18

Ted Strzok
Kreier Forest Products

Winning Bid

64,000.00
51,975.00

Ted Strzok			Kreier Forest Products				
		Inc <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>			Inc <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		
10-AS	30	300.000	9,000.00	10-AS	30	175.000	5,250.00
10-BA	8	175.000	1,400.00	10-BA	8	175.000	1,400.00
10-MH	5	350.000	1,750.00	10-MH	5	300.000	1,500.00
10-MX	3	200.000	600.00	10-MX	3	175.000	525.00
10-OR	58	425.000	24,650.00	10-OR	58	350.000	20,300.00
20-BA	50	28.000	1,400.00	20-BA	50	10.000	500.00
20-MX	900	28.000	25,200.00	20-MX	900	25.000	22,500.00
Bid Total:			64,000.00	Bid Total:			51,975.00

RUSK COUNTY FOREST ADMINISTRATOR

311 Miner Ave. E.
S-115
Ladysmith, WI 54848



PHONE (715) 532-2113
FAX (715) 532-2138
E-MAIL jkoslowski@ruskcountywi.us

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: 8-18

	Winning Bid
Kendall Logging	50,400.00 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Burmeister Logging	46,400.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Kreier Forest Products	46,245.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Darin Duncan Logging	44,565.00 <input type="checkbox"/>

Kendall Logging			Darin Duncan Logging			Burmeister Logging			Kreier Forest Products		
		Inc <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>			Inc <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>			Inc <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>			Inc <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
10-AS	43	225.000	9,675.00	10-AS	43	180.000	7,740.00	10-AS	43	180.000	7,740.00
10-BA	11	175.000	1,925.00	10-BA	11	175.000	1,925.00	10-BA	11	180.000	1,980.00
10-MH	51	350.000	17,850.00	10-MH	51	300.000	15,300.00	10-MH	51	325.000	16,575.00
10-MX	4	200.000	800.00	10-MX	4	175.000	700.00	10-MX	4	180.000	720.00
10-OR	22	375.000	8,250.00	10-OR	22	375.000	8,250.00	10-OR	22	355.000	7,810.00
20-BA	25	28.000	700.00	20-BA	25	10.000	250.00	20-BA	25	15.000	375.00
20-MX	400	28.000	11,200.00	20-MX	400	26.000	10,400.00	20-MX	400	28.000	11,200.00
Bid Total:		50,400.00		Bid Total:		44,565.00		Bid Total:		46,400.00	
Bid Total:		46,245.00		Bid Total:		46,245.00		Bid Total:		46,245.00	

RUSK COUNTY FOREST ADMINISTRATOR

311 Miner Ave. E.
S-115
Ladysmith, WI 54848



PHONE (715) 532-2113
FAX (715) 532-2138
E-MAIL jkoslowski@ruskcountywi.us

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: 9-18

Ted Strzok
Northwest Hardwoods
Paul Wojcik, PAW LLC

Winning Bid

120,475.00
104,745.00
91,140.00

Ted Strzok				Paul Wojcik, PAW LLC				Northwest Hardwoods			
			Inc <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>				Inc <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>				Inc <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
10-AS	84	325.000	27,300.00	10-AS	84	190.000	15,960.00	10-AS	84	255.000	21,420.00
10-BA	50	220.000	11,000.00	10-BA	50	180.000	9,000.00	10-BA	50	175.000	8,750.00
10-MH	73	375.000	27,375.00	10-MH	73	300.000	21,900.00	10-MH	73	350.000	25,550.00
10-MX	11	200.000	2,200.00	10-MX	11	180.000	1,980.00	10-MX	11	175.000	1,925.00
10-OR	80	425.000	34,000.00	10-OR	80	360.000	28,800.00	10-OR	80	420.000	33,600.00
20-BA	100	31.000	3,100.00	20-BA	100	10.000	1,000.00	20-BA	100	10.000	1,000.00
20-MX	500	31.000	15,500.00	20-MX	500	25.000	12,500.00	20-MX	500	25.000	12,500.00
Bid Total:			120,475.00	Bid Total:			91,140.00	Bid Total:			104,745.00

RUSK COUNTY FOREST ADMINISTRATOR

311 Miner Ave. E.
S-115
Ladysmith, WI 54848



PHONE (715) 532-2113
FAX (715) 532-2138
E-MAIL jkoslowski@ruskcountywi.us

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: 10-18

	Winning Bid
Allen Suzan	81,651.25 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Randy Crank	75,125.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Darin Duncan Logging	74,000.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Kinsley Forest Product Inc.	70,698.75 <input type="checkbox"/>
Futurewood Corporation	68,589.10 <input type="checkbox"/>

Randy Crank				Darin Duncan Logging				Futurewood Corporation				Allen Suzan				Kinsley Forest Product Inc.							
				Inc <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>								Inc <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>								Inc <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>			
10-MX	20	150.000	3,000.00	10-MX	20	150.000	3,000.00	10-MX	20	129.980	2,599.60	10-MX	20	115.000	2,300.00	10-MX	20	125.000	2,500.00				
20-A	1750	38.000	66,500.00	20-A	1750	38.000	66,500.00	20-A	1750	34.980	61,215.00	20-A	1750	42.200	73,850.00	20-A	1750	36.050	63,087.50				
20-B	75	25.000	1,875.00	20-B	75	20.000	1,500.00	20-B	75	21.220	1,591.50	20-B	75	21.150	1,586.25	20-B	75	26.050	1,953.75				
20-MX	150	25.000	3,750.00	20-MX	150	20.000	3,000.00	20-MX	150	21.220	3,183.00	20-MX	150	26.100	3,915.00	20-MX	150	21.050	3,157.50				
Bid Total: 75,125.00				Bid Total: 74,000.00				Bid Total: 68,589.10				Bid Total: 81,651.25				Bid Total: 70,698.75							